Avista Corp. A

1411 East Mission P.O. Box 3727 AIVISTA

Spokane. Washington 99220-0500
Telephone 509-489-0500 L'orp.
Toll Free 800-727-9170

December 11, 2009

Sent Electronically and via Overnight Mail

Mr. David Danner

Executive Director & Secretary

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW

P. O. Box 47250

Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Re:  Inthe Matter of the Power Purchase Agreement Between Avista Turbine Power and Avista
Corporation Pursuant to RCW 80.16.020, Docket UE-091902

Dear Mr. Danner:

Thank you for your letter of December 10, 2009, seeking clarification of Avista’s intent with respect
to the above-captioned affiliated interest filing. Our intent was to make a separate affiliated interest
filing, consistent with the representations in Avista’s post-hearing brief in Docket No. UE-090134
that it would make such a filing at such time as the Lancaster PPA was executed. (Hence, a
courtesy copy was provided to all parties in UE-090134.) The Company was not otherwise asking
that it be filed in Dockets UE-090134, UG-090135 and UG-060518 (consolidated). We apologize
for any confusion in that regard.

Sincerely,

David Meyer
Vice President and Chief Counsel of Regulatory and Governmental Affairs

cc: Parties of Record in Dockets UE-090134, UG-090135 & UG-060518 (consolidated)



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEBEBY CERTIFY that I have served Avista’s Letter of Clarification in Docket No. UE-09 1902, upon the persons and
entities listed on the Service List below by electronic mail and mailing a copy thereof, postage prepaid to the following:

David Danner

Executive Director & Secretary
Washington Utilities and Trans. Comm.
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250

ddanner@utc.wa.gov

Ms. Paula Pyron

Executive Director

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
4113 Wolfberry Court

Lake Oswego, OR 97035
ppyron@nwigu.org

Chuck Eberdt

The Energy Project
1322 N. State St.
Bellingham, WA 98225

Chuck Eberdt@opportunitycouncil.org

Ronald L. Roseman
Attorney At Law

2011 14t Avenue East
Seattle, WA 98112

ronaldroseman@comcast.net

Chad Stokes

Tommy Brooks

Cable Huston Benedict
Haagensen & Lloyd LLP

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Ste 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
cstokes@cablehuston.com

tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Judge Adam Torem

Washington Utilities and Trans. Comm.
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
atorem@utc.wa.gov

Simon ffitch

Office of the Attorney General
Public Counsel Section

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188

simonf@atg.wa.gov

Deborah Reynolds

Washington Utilities & Trans. Comm.
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
dreynolds@utc.wa.gov

Nancy Hirsh

David S. Johnson

The Northwest Energy Coalition
811 1st Ave., Suite 305

Seattle, WA 98104

nan nwenergy.or

Gregory J. Trautman

Washington Utilities & Trans. Comm.
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
gtrautma@utc.wa.gov

S. Bradley Van Cleve

Irion Sanger

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
bvc@dvclaw.com
ias@dvclaw.com

mail@dvclaw.com

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Spokane, Washington this 11th day of December, 2009.

Paul Kimball
Regulatory Analyst



